
International P W % P W P W

Nicky Turner 251 132 53% 228 118 23 14

Robbie Hain 222 124 56% 70 33 152 91

Paul Killington 157 81 52% 99 49 58 31

Graham Parker 153 83 54% 105 49 48 34

Alan Hardy 147 70 48% 42 19 105 51

Steve McHale 136 72 53% 59 28 77 44

Lee Cocks 133 93 70% 99 69 34 24

Paul Wright 130 54 42% 70 27 60 27

Graham Rackstraw 127 55 43% 111 44 16 11

England Paul Doggett 127 85 67% 115 73 12 12

England Dave Lee 119 86 72% 110 79 9 7

Wayne Clark 119 73 61% 97 59 22 14

Clive Pearce 103 61 59% 103 61 0 0

Reg Harding 102 63 62% 102 63 0 0

Gene Hill 100 56 56% 38 19 62 37

Lewis McGurn 99 57 58% 94 53 5 4

Nick Cocks 94 47 50% 54 25 40 22

Scott Coleman 91 62 68% 70 47 21 15

Jack Ambler 87 57 66% 84 56 3 1

Steve Brown 87 52 60% 64 38 23 14

Tony Hamit 87 36 41% 47 20 40 16

England Eric Bristow 86 74 86% 84 72 2 2

Paul Doherty 86 42 49% 45 20 41 22

Ian Oleszko 84 41 49% 23 8 61 33

Richie Davis 82 43 52% 40 15 42 28

Tommy Sanwell 82 45 55% 74 39 8 6

Ian Nicholls 81 44 54% 42 28 39 16

Chris Stevens 80 47 59% 74 43 6 4

Matt Winzar 80 36 45% 14 4 66 32

Steven Ferguson 80 47 59% 53 32 27 15

England Graham Miller 77 58 75% 73 55 4 3

Jimmy Foster 76 43 57% 22 9 54 34

Ray Cornibert 73 43 59% 48 25 25 18

Paul Rafferty 72 39 54% 48 21 24 18

Scotland Bobby Semple 71 38 54% 51 28 20 10

Stuart Pickles 71 32 45% 42 15 29 17

David Wawrzewski 70 39 56% 54 28 16 11

England Colin Baker 65 38 58% 49 29 16 9

John Nelson 65 38 58% 27 18 38 20

England Tony Sontag 65 42 65% 62 39 3 3

Bob Jackson 64 37 58% 14 5 50 32

Scotland Robbie Beaton 64 40 63% 57 35 7 5

Barry Holbrook 63 31 49% 22 10 41 21

Frank Webb 63 35 56% 13 3 50 32

Paul Bedward 63 33 52% 27 12 36 21

Rob Edwards 63 32 51% 14 5 49 27

Matt Wood 61 37 61% 46 25 15 12

Paul Hackett 61 21 34% 14 5 47 16

Ron Gorrie 60 33 55% 29 14 31 19

Dan Day 57 32 56% 43 25 14 7

Dave Goodwin 57 23 40% 9 1 48 22

Jason Clark 57 36 63% 10 3 47 33

Dave Pithouse 56 42 75% 56 42 0 0

England Denis Ovens 56 35 63% 42 25 14 10

Robby Morris 55 27 49% 32 12 23 15

Roy Simmonds 55 30 55% 4 2 51 28

England Alan Glazier 54 33 61% 54 33 0 0
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Dave Etherington 54 21 39% 35 11 19 10

England Keith Deller 54 42 78% 52 41 2 1

Peter Allen 53 30 57% 53 30 0 0

Gary Lawrence 52 22 42% 19 8 33 14

Micky Bowling 52 21 40% 16 5 36 16

England Andy Hayfield 51 39 76% 51 39 0 0

England Steve Beaton 51 39 76% 51 39 0 0

Danny Brown 50 17 34% 4 0 46 17

John Walters 49 28 57% 27 9 22 19

England Conan Whitehead 48 31 65% 46 29 2 2

Earl Grant 47 24 51% 27 13 20 11

Micky Lawler 47 21 45% 5 0 42 21

Tony Johnson 47 13 28% 1 0 46 13

Danny Faulkner 46 30 65% 20 12 26 18

England Charlie Ellix 44 33 75% 44 33 0 0

Graham Bowers 44 22 50% 26 13 18 9

John Saunders 44 19 43% 12 5 32 14

Liam Hill 44 20 45% 13 2 31 18

George Killington 43 22 51% 34 17 9 5

Christopher Holt 42 27 64% 31 21 11 6

England Cliff Lazarenko 42 35 83% 42 35 0 0

Richie Buckell 42 18 43% 31 15 11 3

Ron Church 40 25 63% 24 12 16 13

Ian Dawson 39 20 51% 1 0 38 20

Michael Barnard 39 22 56% 28 16 11 6

Tom McGurn 39 17 44% 18 7 21 10

Graham Wilson 38 22 58% 23 13 15 9

England Peter Evison 38 23 61% 37 22 1 1

Tommy Wilson 38 20 53% 37 19 1 1

Dave Justice 37 22 59% 29 18 8 4

Jason Wiles 37 21 57% 21 9 16 12

England Johnny Nicholls 37 24 65% 17 8 20 16

Lee Clifford 37 14 38% 7 2 30 12

England Steve Douglas 37 32 86% 33 29 4 3

Wayne Want 37 16 43% 9 0 28 16

Bobby Ellis 36 22 61% 22 14 14 8

Geoff Mortimer 36 18 50% 2 0 34 18

Ian Covill 36 17 47% 31 15 5 2

Ian McNeill 36 21 58% 26 14 10 7

Roly Vince 36 25 69% 4 2 32 23

Ron Emburey 36 26 72% 5 2 31 24

Ben Cheeseman 35 20 57% 13 6 22 14

England Peter Chapman 35 26 74% 32 23 3 3

Spencer Ellis 35 14 40% 13 2 22 12

England Willie Etherington 35 26 74% 35 26 0 0

Chris Cahill 34 13 38% 4 1 30 12

Dean Buckland 34 13 38% 6 2 28 11

John Guest 33 10 30% 4 1 29 9

Mark Simmonds 33 12 36% 16 7 17 5

Norman Ellery 33 20 61% 8 1 25 19

Peter Dillingham 33 19 58% 20 13 13 6

Scott Artiss 33 18 55% 1 1 32 17

Ben West 32 20 63% 19 11 13 9

Charlie Holdaway 32 8 25% 13 2 19 6

Frank Wooder 32 19 59% 23 13 9 6

Denny Gower 31 10 32% 15 7 16 3

John Wightman 31 16 52% 0 0 31 16
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Roy Seymour 31 19 61% 21 14 10 5

Tony Bell 31 14 45% 18 9 13 5

Alan Chapman 30 11 37% 6 1 24 10

Alec Deboo 30 17 57% 4 0 26 17

Craig Watkins 31 4 13% 20 3 11 1

Jason Gallagher 30 10 33% 10 4 20 6

Steve Maish 30 20 67% 27 17 3 3

England Andy Fordham 29 24 83% 29 24 0 0

Billy Dunbar 29 22 76% 8 4 21 18

Chris Copeland 29 14 48% 4 2 25 12

Eamonn Davies 29 17 59% 18 9 11 8

Luke Langley 29 11 38% 9 4 20 7

Mark Pooke 29 17 59% 22 10 7 7

Andy Pasco 28 16 57% 7 2 21 14

Dean Coughlan 28 10 36% 2 0 26 10

England Lewis Venes 28 22 79% 22 17 6 5

Lionel Sams 28 21 75% 16 11 12 10

Robbie Smith 28 7 25% 0 0 28 7

England Tommy O'Regan 28 14 50% 22 11 6 3

Bob Cook 27 17 63% 12 7 15 10

Mark Landers 27 15 56% 8 3 19 12

Australia Terry O'Dea 27 21 78% 25 20 2 1

Will Blackwell 27 9 33% 16 5 11 4

Bob Phillips 26 18 69% 18 10 8 8

Kevin Saxty 26 10 38% 12 6 14 4

Lee Topper 26 18 69% 15 9 11 9

Michael Artiss 26 13 50% 2 0 24 13

Stuart Patt 26 9 35% 1 0 25 9

Fred Box 25 12 48% 23 12 2 0

Jason Hillier 25 10 40% 0 0 25 10

Tom Riding 25 7 28% 8 2 17 5

Bob Livingstone 24 18 75% 10 5 14 13

Chris Wilson 24 7 29% 4 3 20 4

Darren Irving 24 5 21% 2 0 22 5

Harry Kelly 24 9 38% 2 0 22 10

Jamie Tilley 24 17 71% 21 14 3 3

Mike Giesen 24 18 75% 3 1 21 17

Ray Chettur 24 7 29% 4 1 20 6

Steve Dolan 24 14 58% 5 2 19 12

Scotland Alex McNellan 23 11 48% 0 0 23 11

Jack Papworth 23 13 57% 15 8 8 5

Paul Amos 23 14 61% 21 12 2 2

Ricky Fusco 23 11 48% 3 0 20 11

Shane Wilson 23 11 48% 0 0 23 11

England Shayne Burgess 23 15 65% 23 15 0 0

Steve Day 23 8 35% 4 0 19 8

Andy Aitkenhead 22 10 45% 14 5 8 5

Arthur Wheeler 22 13 59% 0 0 22 13

Clive Barden 22 8 36% 1 0 21 8

Dave Harris 22 8 36% 0 0 22 8

Dave Solly 22 16 73% 13 8 9 8

Mick Manning 22 15 68% 20 13 2 2

Nigel Fisher 22 8 36% 22 8 0 0

Steve Crook 22 11 50% 7 2 15 9

Alan Reeves 21 10 48% 1 0 20 10

Charlie Little 21 9 43% 2 1 19 8

Fred Clark 21 12 57% 13 6 8 6
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Gerry Porter 21 14 67% 7 2 14 12

John Hind 21 12 57% 1 0 20 12

Neil Wells 21 9 43% 2 1 19 8

Paul Dillingham 21 7 33% 10 3 11 4

Richard Angelo 21 10 48% 21 10 0 0

Tom Lamon 21 13 62% 3 1 18 12

Alan Neary 20 12 60% 2 0 18 12

Bill Hackett 20 9 45% 0 0 20 9

Darren Barnes 20 8 40% 2 0 18 8

Dave Jackson 20 5 25% 1 0 19 5

Jimmy Lynott 20 11 55% 7 4 13 7

Ken Bassi 20 9 45% 1 1 19 8

Russ Goodwin 20 8 40% 2 0 18 8

Dave Goodbun 19 10 53% 1 0 18 10

Brazil Diogo Portela 19 13 68% 13 9 6 4

Gary Hardie 19 6 32% 0 0 19 6

Matt Doran 19 4 21% 1 0 18 4

Michael Power 19 12 63% 14 8 5 4

Nicky Buckingham 19 10 53% 1 0 18 10

Peter Mason 19 12 63% 19 12 0 0

Ritchie Cattell 19 10 53% 19 10 0 0

Shay O'Rourke 19 6 32% 2 0 17 6

Tony Bizzell 19 5 26% 4 1 15 4

Vic Bacon 19 13 68% 7 3 12 10

Danny Winmill 18 3 17% 0 0 18 3

Graham Inniss 18 7 39% 9 3 9 4

John Loeber 18 8 44% 2 0 16 8

Paul Luker 18 8 44% 5 1 13 7

Wales Peter Green 18 9 50% 1 0 17 9

Colin Alvis 17 5 29% 0 0 17 5

Martin Humphries 17 10 59% 14 7 3 3

Matt Edes 17 5 29% 0 0 17 5

Matt Finch 17 9 53% 1 1 16 8

Peter Gallacher 17 9 53% 7 5 10 4

Dave Cook 16 6 38% 0 0 16 6

Paul Harrison 16 5 31% 0 0 16 5

Northern Ireland Steve Brennan 16 10 63% 15 10 1 0

Tony Behan 16 9 56% 0 0 16 9

Wayne Livett 16 2 13% 0 0 16 2

Barry Clarke 15 7 47% 0 0 15 7

Barry Davies 15 9 60% 8 4 7 5

Matthew Wilson 15 12 80% 3 2 12 10

Nick Berou 15 5 33% 0 0 15 5

Peter Manley 15 8 53% 15 8 0 0

Bimbo James 14 8 57% 8 4 6 4

England Bobby George 14 10 71% 14 10 0 0

Dave Cooper 14 6 43% 4 2 10 4

England Dave Whitcombe 14 6 43% 4 2 10 4

Grant Firmager 14 3 21% 0 0 14 3

Ray Johnson 14 4 29% 3 1 11 3

Ross Smith 14 11 79% 13 10 1 1

Stephen Parratt 14 1 7% 0 0 14 1

Arthur Cooper 13 9 69% 5 2 8 7

Dermot O'Sullivan 13 5 38% 0 0 13 5

Gordon Warren 13 8 62% 3 1 10 7

John Deboo 13 8 62% 1 0 12 8

Mel Sedwick 13 4 31% 0 0 13 4
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Mick McHale 13 4 31% 0 0 13 4

Paul Sheldrick 13 6 46% 4 1 9 5

Rick Harding 13 9 69% 1 0 12 9

Steve Woodside 13 4 31% 7 1 6 3

Brian Elton 12 8 67% 10 6 2 2

Gary Middleton 12 4 33% 0 0 12 4

Johnny Stefano 12 5 42% 3 1 9 4

Lee Woodrow 12 4 33% 0 0 12 4

Mark Clements 12 4 33% 0 0 12 4

Matt Crowley 12 9 75% 2 2 10 7

Ray Walters 12 4 33% 0 0 12 4

Sean Lahiff 12 7 58% 0 0 12 7

Tommy Sandford 12 7 58% 0 0 12 7

Trevor Osbourne 12 2 17% 4 2 8 0

Bob Cowap 11 6 55% 9 6 2 0

Duke Windsor 11 5 45% 0 0 11 5

Ian Gallagher 11 3 27% 10 2 1 1

John Scott 11 3 27% 2 0 9 3

Mick Smith 11 7 64% 0 0 11 7

Ray Lowe 11 4 36% 0 0 11 4

Steve Saunders 11 6 55% 0 0 11 6

Barry O'Grady 10 2 20% 0 0 10 2

Bhav Patel 10 6 60% 6 3 4 3

Chris Meakin 10 3 30% 0 0 10 3

Dan Collis 10 4 40% 0 0 10 4

Jason Mortimer 10 4 40% 0 0 10 4

Nicky Skinner 10 3 30% 1 0 9 3

Steve Clark 10 3 30% 2 0 8 3

Steven Beasley 10 9 90% 7 7 3 2

Stuart Smith 10 8 80% 0 0 10 8

Andy Sams 9 6 67% 0 0 9 6

Billy Wheller 9 6 67% 0 0 9 6

Chris Hogg 9 5 56% 0 0 9 5

England Dave Askew 9 6 67% 9 6 0 0

Dave Shipley 9 4 44% 1 0 8 4

David Payne 9 3 33% 0 0 9 3

Eddie Ginn 9 2 22% 0 0 9 2

Gary Carlyon 9 2 22% 0 0 9 2

James Malcher 9 4 44% 7 2 2 2

Josh Morris 9 2 22% 0 0 9 2

Ken Tarr 9 3 33% 1 0 8 3

Luke Ellis 9 2 22% 0 0 9 2

England Mervyn King 9 5 56% 9 5 0 0

Mike Westlake 9 3 33% 3 0 6 3

Phil Currie 9 2 22% 0 0 9 2

Bill Pavitt 8 4 50% 0 0 8 4

Billy Allen 8 5 63% 0 0 8 5

Colin Ellis 8 3 38% 0 0 8 3

Eddie Bailey 8 4 50% 0 0 8 4

George Lee 8 7 88% 8 7 0 0

Jake Clifford 8 0 0% 0 0 8 0

John King 8 2 25% 0 0 8 2

John Leer 8 4 50% 3 0 5 4

John Pasco 8 2 25% 0 0 8 2

Keith Archer 8 5 63% 0 0 8 5

Mark Lovell 8 3 38% 0 0 8 3

Paul Baker 8 4 50% 0 0 8 4
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Reece Robinson 8 6 75% 8 6 0 0

Richard Ryan 8 5 63% 1 0 7 5

Steve Holt 8 2 25% 0 0 8 2

Terry Ralphs 8 2 25% 0 0 8 2

Alex Hogg 7 2 29% 6 1 1 1

Bradley Turrell 7 5 71% 0 0 7 5

England Chris Mason 7 5 71% 7 5 0 0

John Bobby 7 5 71% 0 0 7 5

John Dipple 7 2 29% 1 0 6 2

Kenny Russell 7 5 71% 5 3 2 2

Mykee Saunders 7 0 0% 0 0 7 0

Olly Stell 7 5 71% 4 2 3 3

Paul Holloway 7 2 29% 0 0 7 2

Paul Oakley 7 5 71% 0 0 7 5

Ricky Mitchell 7 1 14% 0 0 7 1

Shane Edwards 7 5 71% 2 2 5 3

Shane O'Connor 7 5 71% 3 1 4 4

Tommy Hall 7 4 57% 0 0 7 4

Tommy Sole 7 4 57% 0 0 7 4

Tony Fleming 7 2 29% 0 0 7 2

Tyler Radlett 7 3 43% 6 2 1 1

Wayne Venes 7 3 43% 3 1 4 2

Alan Slater 6 5 83% 5 4 1 1

Bimbo Bowry 6 2 33% 0 0 6 2

Dave Povey 6 4 67% 6 4 0 0

Dave Vincent 6 2 33% 0 0 6 2

Don Coutts 6 2 33% 0 0 6 2

Gary Holmes 6 2 33% 0 0 6 2

George Noble 6 2 33% 0 0 6 2

Gerry Ackers 6 2 33% 0 0 6 2

Jamie Green 6 2 33% 2 0 4 2

Kevin Edwards 6 2 33% 0 0 6 2

Mark Wittey 6 1 17% 0 0 6 1

Mick Hynes 6 1 17% 0 0 6 1

Paul Reeves 6 3 50% 2 1 4 2

Shaun Walsh 6 5 83% 0 0 6 5

Tom Burns 6 2 33% 0 0 6 2

Alex Harris 5 2 40% 0 0 5 2

Colin Huffer 5 2 40% 2 1 3 1

Henry Keet Jnr 5 0 0% 0 0 5 0

Jeff Buchan 5 1 20% 0 0 5 1

John Russell 5 2 40% 4 1 1 1

Laurie Woolcott 5 2 40% 0 0 5 2

Liam Curran 5 1 20% 0 0 5 1

Mark Gallagher 5 2 40% 0 0 5 2

Martin Searle 5 0 0% 0 0 5 0

Peter Davies 5 0 0% 0 0 5 0

Peter Stanlick 5 2 40% 0 0 5 2

Peter Wright 5 1 20% 2 0 3 1

Pip Blackwell 5 4 80% 5 4 0 0

Robbie Widdows 5 3 60% 5 3 0 0

Ron Stouchbury 5 2 40% 0 0 5 2

Sean Cain 5 2 40% 0 0 5 2

Steve Jordan 5 0 0% 0 0 5 0

Steve McNally 5 0 0% 0 0 5 0

Vince Fenwick 5 1 20% 0 0 5 1

Brian Wood 4 2 50% 0 0 4 2
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Clive Guest 4 2 50% 4 2 0 0

Dave Saker 4 3 75% 0 0 4 3

Fred Loveridge 4 2 50% 0 0 4 2

England Geno Raymond 4 2 50% 3 2 1 0

Harry Murrell 4 2 50% 0 0 4 2

Henry Murphy 4 2 50% 0 0 4 2

Kevin Haste 4 3 75% 1 1 3 2

Mark Smee 4 0 0% 0 0 4 0

Mark Walsh 4 3 75% 4 3 0 0

Paul Skinner 4 2 50% 0 0 4 2

Ray Tutin 4 0 0% 0 0 4 0

Scott Mulgrew 4 1 25% 0 0 4 1

Steve Coggins 4 2 50% 0 0 4 2

Terry Young 4 0 0% 0 0 4 0

Tim Stedman 4 0 0% 2 0 2 0

Tyler Gabriel 4 2 50% 0 0 4 2

Aaron Beeney 3 2 67% 2 1 1 1

Alex Barker 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Andy Spraggs 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Berni French 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Bill Quantrill 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Bob Jelley 3 2 67% 2 1 1 1

Brian Figgins 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Danny Knight 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Dave Hall 3 2 67% 0 0 3 2

Dave Hogg 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Freddie Weems 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Gary Miles 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

James Penman 3 1 33% 1 0 2 1

Jimmy Clarke 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Jimmy Ellis 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Joe Imber 3 2 67% 0 0 3 2

John Hetterley 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Johnny Beckham 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Johnny Hunt 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Keith Wetton 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Ken Brown 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Ken Townsend 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Kenny Caldwell 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Lloyd Conway 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Mark Smart 3 2 67% 0 0 3 2

Mark Young 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Martin Giles 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Mick Guy 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Pat Connor 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Paul Evans 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Rick Winter 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Ritchie Edhouse 3 2 67% 3 2 0 0

Ron Glazier 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Roy Regan 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Simon Stothart 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Stan Harwood 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Steve Little 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Thomas Tobin 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Tommy Harris 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Tony Field 3 1 33% 0 0 3 1

Tony Rickard 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0
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Wayne Jennings 3 0 0% 0 0 3 0

Alan Taylor 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Alan Tucker 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Andy Draper 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Arthur Watson 2 1 50% 0 0 2 1

Bob Venis 2 1 50% 0 0 2 1

Brian Herraghty 2 1 50% 0 0 2 1

Butch Payne 2 2 100% 0 0 2 2

Chris Martin 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Dan Muscat 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Darren Baldwin 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Dave DeRuyter 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

David Coe 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Gary Bird 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Geoff Wylie 2 2 100% 2 2 0 0

Jake Taylor 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

James Donnelly 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

John McDermott 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Kevin Brown 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Kevin Chettleburgh 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Kevin Reid 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Les Acraman 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Liam Church 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Luke Faulkner 2 1 50% 0 0 2 1

Matt South 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Paul Bailey 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Paul Blackman 2 1 50% 0 0 2 1

Paul Russell 2 1 50% 0 0 2 1

Paul Soden 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Ray Baker 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Richard Gumble 2 1 50% 0 0 2 1

Rob Herbert 2 2 100% 0 0 2 2

Sandy Miller 2 2 100% 0 0 2 2

Steve Jackson 2 2 100% 0 0 2 2

Tom Bateman 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Tony Jenkinson 2 0 0% 0 0 2 0

Tony Vince 2 1 50% 0 0 2 1

Andrew Kennedy 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Bill Scar 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Bob Hearn 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Carl Wilkins 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

England Chic Love 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Craig Munro 1 1 100% 0 0 1 1

Dan Martin 1 1 100% 0 0 1 1

Dan Russell 1 1 100% 1 1 0 0

Daniel Edwards 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Daniel Whitehead 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Fred Turner 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Gregg De Ruyter 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Hayden Robbie 1 1 100% 0 0 1 1

James Wheatley 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Jay Smith 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Jim Brown 1 1 100% 0 0 1 1

Jim Regan 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Joe Millward 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Johnny Chamberlain 1 1 100% 0 0 1 1

Johnny Fry 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0
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Kieran Tynan 1 1 100% 0 0 1 1

Larry Weir 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Pat Scurfield 1 1 100% 0 0 1 1

Paul Durrant 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Ray Hearne 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Ritchie Runciman 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Ryan Francis 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Scott Marsh 1 1 100% 1 1 0 0

Shaun Cook 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Simon Duke 1 1 100% 0 0 1 1

Steve Filby 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Steve Jones 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Terry Bedwell 1 1 100% 0 0 1 1

Tommy Wilson Jnr 1 0 0% 0 0 1 0

Australia Tony David 1 1 100% 1 1 0 0

Current players are marked in blue

This list is complete up to 1st February 2026


